

## NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MERCED

## NOTICE AND CALL OF SPECIAL MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION TO THE MEMBERS OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF MERCED AND TO THE CITY CLERK:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a special meeting of the Planning Commission of the City of Merced is hereby called to be held on Monday, April 13, 2020, commencing at 7:00 PM via teleconference.

Pursuant to Governor Newsom's Executive Order N-29-20, this meeting will be conducted by teleconference and there will be no in-person public access to the meeting location.

 Please submit your public comment to the Planning Commission electronically no later than 3:00 PM on the day of the meeting. Comments received before the deadline will be read as part of the record. Material may be emailed to planningweb@cityofmerced.org and should be limited to 500 words or less. Please specify which portion of the agenda you are commenting on, i.e. item # or Oral Communications. Your comments will be read to Planning Commission at the appropriate time. Any correspondence received before or during the meeting will be distributed to the Planning Commission and retained for the official record.

- You may provide telephonic comments via voicemail by calling (209) 388-7390 by no later than 3:00 PM on the day of the meeting to be added to the public comment. Voicemails will be limited to a time limit of three (3) minutes. Please specify which portion of the agenda you are commenting on, i.e. item # or Oral Communications and leave your contact information if desired. Your comments will be read to the Planning Commission at the appropriate time. If you wish to leave a name and phone number and email address prior to 3 PM, technology permitting, you may be called at the time of the Public Hearing to provide your comments to the Planning Commission in real time. Due to technical limitations, any voice mails received after 3 PM may or may not be made available to the Planning Commission.
- To view video (if available) or listen to the Planning Commission meeting live, go to the City's website www.cityofmerced.org, Facebook Live, or Comcast Public Access Channel 96.

Said special meeting shall be for the purpose of:

- Public Hearing to consider approving, disapproving, or modifying Site Plan #455/ERC#20-05
- 2. Cancel the April 22, 2020, Planning Commission Meeting due to Covid-19

Dated: March 26, 2020

Taylor Gates, Recording Secretary